25/09/2023



## Declaration of Conformity $\zeta \in$

| Manufacturer's name:<br>Manufacturer's address: | HKC Security Ltd.<br>Parkway Business Centre,<br>Ballymount,<br>D24 WY49   |
|---|--|
| Declares that the product(s):                   | JB-W Junction Box (White)<br>JB-WR Junction Box with Reed Switch (White)<br>JB-B Junction Box (Brown)<br>JB-BR Junction Box with Reed Switch (Brown) |

Conforms to the following directives:

| RoHS directive: | 2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| RE directive:   | 2014/53/EU                 |
| EMC directive:  | 2014/30/EU                 |

| Emissions (Conducted & Radiated): | EN 55022:2018                    |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Immunity:                         | EN 50130-4:2011                  |
| Electrostatic discharge           | EN 61000-4-2:2009                |
| Radiated radio frequency          | EN 61000-4-3:2020                |
| Fast transient/burst              | EN 61000-4-4:2012                |
| Surge                             | EN 61000-4-5: 2014+A1:2017       |
| Conducted disturbances            | EN 61000-4-6: 2023               |
| Safety:                           | EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020+AC:2020 |

Supplementary information:

None

Michael Bengi.

Michael Bergin Product Manager

HKC Security Ltd. - Registered in Ireland Reg. No. 620390, VAT No. IE 3521367HH C.D. Browning, P. Fitzgerald, H. Warrender. Irish Office Parkway Business Centre, Ballymount, D24 WY49

**T:** +353 1 465 7007 **E:** sales@hkc.ie UK Office Assa Abloy, School Street, Willenhall, Wolverhampton WV13 3PW

T: +44 1706 373560 E: ukinfo@hkc.ie